bbby LLLLLLLBLLLLLLLLLL L

CONTENTS

List of Maps

Preface

Introduction

History of the Hastings Cutoff

Hastings Cutoff - Trail Segment 1
Hastings Cutoff - Trail Segment 2
Hastings Cutoff - Trail Segment 3
Hastings Cutoff - Trail Segment 4
Hastings Cutoff - Trail Segment 5

1841 Pack Trail

1845-1846 Pack Trail

Appendix A - Marker Lat/Long Coordinates
Appendix B - Marker UTM Coordinates

Bibliography

11
12
17
29
66
104
126
160
167
208
242
248

254



MARKER HU-25

HASTINGS CUTOFF — HALLS SPRING

“We started early this morning and passed a number
of good springs. Took dinner at one of them."
James John, September 14, 1841

How To Find:
From HU-24 return to Pilot Mountain Road.

Turn left. Go 1.9 miles to a T intersection.
Turn left on a rough dirt that follows an underground pipeline.
Go 0.6 mile to a 3-way intersection.

Note: at 0.3 mile the trail comes in from the left.

Continue through the intersection. Go 200 feet to the marker on the
left.

LAT/LONG: N 40°57.208', W 114°00.901'
UTM: 11T 751234 E, 4537881 N

100

TTTTTTTTTTTT AL LA L iy




000

&
Pack Trails

Hastings Cutoff

Scale: 1: 100

101

MAP 24 - Marker HU-25 to Marker HN-1A/ PT-1

ALY



