## **CONTENTS**

List of Maps		6
Preface		11
Introduction		12
History of the Hastings Cutoff		17
Hastings Cutoff - Trail Segmen	nt 1	29
Hastings Cutoff - Trail Segmen	nt 2	66
Hastings Cutoff - Trail Segmen	nt 3	104
Hastings Cutoff - Trail Segmen	nt 4	126
Hastings Cutoff - Trail Segmen	nt 5	160
1841 Pack Trail		167
1845-1846 Pack Trail		208
Appendix A - Marker Lat/Long	Coordinates	242
Appendix B - Marker UTM Coo	ordinates	248
Bibliography		254

## **MARKER HU-25**

## HASTINGS CUTOFF - HALLS SPRING

"We started early this morning and passed a number of good springs. Took dinner at one of them."

James John, September 14, 1841

## **How To Find:**

From HU-24 return to Pilot Mountain Road.

Turn left. Go 1.9 miles to a T intersection.

Turn left on a rough dirt that follows an underground pipeline.

Go 0.6 mile to a 3-way intersection.

Note: at 0.3 mile the trail comes in from the left.

Continue through the intersection. Go 200 feet to the marker on the left.

LAT/LONG: N 40°57.208', W 114°00.901'

UTM: 11T 751234 E, 4537881 N

MAP 24 - Marker HU-25 to Marker HN-1A/ PT-1

